Asma Alahiane

Foim:
Sent: Fri 3/21/2014 5:06:58 PM
Subject: RE: Applicant john Christensen

Kevin Vanacore is confirmed for a 5:00PM Skype interview with Mr. Smith. He looks forward to hearing
from him then. Please do not hesitate to contact us should you have a ifficulties, While our office
closes at 5:00PM, we can be reached by dialing our extensions (Alisha: KEith:-}.

Will let you know the moment we receive a final confirmation from John. (He is in the Virgin Islands
with his employers so responses are taking a bit longer, apologies. )

Alisha Perrigoue

Executive Assistant to Keith Greenhouse
PAVILLION AGENCY, INC.

15 East 40th Street, Suite 400

New York, NY 10016

This e-mail may contain confidential andfor privileged infermation. If you are not the intended recipient {or have received this e-mail in error) plesss
mmediately and destroy this e-mail. Any unauthorized copying, disclosure or distribution of the material in this a-

mail is strictfy forbédden

From: Richard Kahn [mailto: [ KEGTR

Sent: Friday, March 21, 2014 12:15 PM
To: Alisha Perrigoue

Cc: Keith Greenhouse; Asma Alahiane: ] KGN

Subject: Re: Applicant john Christensen
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are we confirmed for times below?

thanks

Richard Kahn
HBRK Associates Inc.

575 Lexington Avenue, 4th Floor,
New York, New York 10022

On Mar 21, 2014, at 11:35 AM, Richard Kahn _ wrote:

mr epstein would hke to skype with john at 4pm and kevin at 5pm

please confirm and introduce mr epstein as mr smith
thank you

Richard Kahn
HBRK Associates Inc.

575 Lexington Avenue, 4th Floor,
New York, New York 10022

EFTA_R1_00731476
EFTA02110841



On Mar 21, 2014, at 11:09 AM, Alisha Perrigoue _wmlc:

Please see below and let me know how you would like to proceed, thanks

Kevin Vanacore

Availability: Today most times after 5:00PM.

Skype H:I:_ (all lower case). Use his NY location when contacting him on Skype as we were
successful when doing so.

John Christensen

Availability: Today from 2:30PM until 4:30PM. His principals are in town so his schedule is a bit hectic;
thus, this is his only open window today.

Alisha Perrigoue

Executive Assistant to Keith Greenhouse
PAVILLION AGENCY, INC.

15 East 40th Street, Suite 400

New York, NY 10016
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This e-mail may contain confidential andior privileged infarmation. If you are not the inlended recipiant (or have received this e-mail in error) please
ooty | = diatsly and destroy this e-mail. Any unauthorized copying, dischosure or distribution of tha material in this a-
il is striclly forbidden
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From: Richard Kahn [maiImF
Sent: Friday, March 21, 2017°%.
To: Alisha Perrigoue

Cc: Keith Greenhouse; Asma Alahiane
Subject: Re: Applicant john Christensen

SOITY

for clarification yes kevin and john

Richard Kahn
HBRK Associates Inc.

575 Lexington Avenue, 4th Floor,
New York, New York 10022

On Mar 21, 2014, at 9:30 AM, Alisha Perrigoue - wrote:

Just for clarification, did you mean Kevin or does “Mr. Smith” want to Skype with Keith, as you wrote?
Thank you,

Alisha Perrigoue

Executive Assistant to Keith Greenhouse
PAVILLION AGENCY, INC.

15 East 40th Street, Suite 400

Mew York, NY 10016
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anclior privibeged information. Il you ane nol the inlended reciplant (or have recenved ths a-mal in arror) phedasas

mimediately and desiroy this e-mail. Ay unauthorized copying, disclosure or distribution of the material in this &

mail is strictly forbiddan

From: Richard Kahn [mailto

Sent: Friday, March 21, 2014 9:28 AM
To: Alisha Perrigoue

Cc: Keith Greenhouse; Asma Alahiane
Subject: Re: Applicant john Christensen

mr epstein would like to skype with john and keith today if available

please advise

we will as always use name mr smith for skype

thank you

Richard Kahn
HBRK Associates Inc.

575 Lexington Avenue, 4th Floor,
New York, New York 10022

On Mar 19, 2014, at 10:22 AM, Alisha Perrigoue _ wrote:
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Richard,

Please find attached the paperwork for applicant John Christensen. As you will see from his
resume, John is among the top in his field. He has a strong command of both big and small
picture issues of running multiple, fine estates. You may, however, want to know why
there are few short-lived positions on his resume. As such, I've attached a document with
explanation for your convenience. Keith placed John with the Griffin family and is happy
to discuss his background in further detail with you.

As always, please do not hesitate to reach out to us with questions.

Kind Regards,

Alisha Perrigoue

Executive Assistant to Keith Greenhouse
PAVILLION AGENCY, INC.

15 East 40th Street, Suite 400

Mew York, NY 10016
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